
Macomb Community College (5-2) -vs- Monroe College (7-2)
12/07/19 at New Rochelle, NY/Monroe Athletic Complex

 
 

 
 
Macomb Community College 61

Monroe College 84

Date: 12/07/19
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 60
Site: New Rochelle, NY/Monroe Athletic Complex

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Macomb Community College 25 36 61
Monroe College 44 40 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Matthew Richmond * 19 4-8 0-2 1-1 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 2 9
00 Amier Gilmore * 24 3-9 0-1 1-3 2-6 8 2 0 1 0 0 7
13 Justin Schutz * 17 2-4 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 4 0 3 0 0 5
05 Alante Coward * 19 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 4 0 1 0
01 Houston Tucker * 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
04 Ron Hill 26 4-8 3-7 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 13
12 Donnie Schuster 17 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 8
15 Deleon McDaniel 21 2-3 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 1 0 4 1 0 7
33 Jerry Wilson 9 2-4 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
11 Quay Humphries 10 1-2 0-1 1-3 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 3
21 De'jon Gantz 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Donte Hudgins 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Delano Williams 11 0-6 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 7-26 8-16 8-23 31 19 9 21 1 7 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-22   40.91 % 4-13   30.77 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 14-36   38.89 % 3-13   23.08 % 5-12   41.67 %
Total 23-58   39.7 % 7-26   26.9 % 8-16   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Jerry
Wilson Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Juan Felix Rodriguez * 36 9-18 4-9 1-2 1-2 3 1 5 1 0 3 23
11 Jabari Merritt * 27 3-10 0-3 3-6 3-4 7 2 1 3 2 2 9
00 Elijah Mitchell * 21 2-2 0-0 5-6 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 3 9
03 Zion Styles * 24 2-8 0-3 2-3 2-1 3 0 1 2 1 0 6
01 Julio Pascual * 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 1 0 0
25 Marcus Thompson 14 3-6 0-0 3-3 2-2 4 0 2 1 0 0 9
04 Ja'Mani Eaton 21 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 4 1 0 0 1 6
24 Luka Ivkovic 14 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
10 Tobias Perkovic 12 3-3 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 3 6
23 Luis Herrera 12 1-4 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 0 0 0 2 0 5
22 Akeem Tate 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Shaheim Fryar 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-64 7-20 17-26 13-31 44 14 12 17 6 12 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34   47.06 % 2-7   28.57 % 10-14   71.43 %
Second Half 14-30   46.67 % 5-13   38.46 % 7-12   58.33 %
Total 30-64   46.9 % 7-20   35.0 % 17-26   65.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 37
Largest Lead: 26 2nd-
05:31



1st Half Box Score
Macomb Community College 25

Monroe College 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Matthew Richmond 12 2-4 0-2 1-1 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 2 5
0 Amier Gilmore 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
13 Justin Schutz 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 5
5 Alante Coward 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 0
1 Houston Tucker 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
4 Ron Hill 12 2-5 2-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 8
12 Donnie Schuster 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
15 Deleon McDaniel 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 1 0 2
33 Jerry Wilson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Quay Humphries 6 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
21 De'jon Gantz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Donte Hudgins 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Delano Williams 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-22 4-13 3-4 2-11 13 11 5 14 1 5 25
40.9 % 30.8 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Juan Felix Rodriguez 17 5-9 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 1 11
11 Jabari Merritt 11 0-5 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
0 Elijah Mitchell 7 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 3 6
3 Zion Styles 16 2-5 0-1 1-1 2-0 2 0 1 1 1 0 5
1 Julio Pascual 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 1 0 0
25 Marcus Thompson 10 3-5 0-0 3-3 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 9
4 Ja'Mani Eaton 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
24 Luka Ivkovic 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Tobias Perkovic 4 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 2 2
23 Luis Herrera 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Akeem Tate 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Shaheim Fryar 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 2-7 10-14 8-12 20 4 6 9 2 8 44
47.1 % 28.6 % 71.4 %



2nd Half Box Score
Macomb Community College 36

Monroe College 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Matthew Richmond 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
0 Amier Gilmore 13 3-6 0-1 1-3 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 7
13 Justin Schutz 7 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Alante Coward 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
1 Houston Tucker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ron Hill 14 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
12 Donnie Schuster 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5
15 Deleon McDaniel 9 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 5
33 Jerry Wilson 6 2-4 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
11 Quay Humphries 4 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
21 De'jon Gantz 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Donte Hudgins 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Delano Williams 6 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-36 3-13 5-12 6-12 18 8 4 7 0 2 36
38.9 % 23.1 % 41.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Juan Felix Rodriguez 19 4-9 3-5 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 12
11 Jabari Merritt 16 3-5 0-2 0-2 3-2 5 2 1 2 2 1 6
0 Elijah Mitchell 14 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 3
3 Zion Styles 8 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
1 Julio Pascual 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Marcus Thompson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Ja'Mani Eaton 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 0 4
24 Luka Ivkovic 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
10 Tobias Perkovic 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
23 Luis Herrera 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 2 0 2
22 Akeem Tate 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Shaheim Fryar 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-30 5-13 7-12 5-19 24 10 6 8 4 4 40
46.7 % 38.5 % 58.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Macomb Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe College
GOOD LAYUP by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN(in the paint) 19:55 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by TUCKER,HOUSTON --
FOUL  by TUCKER,HOUSTON 19:35

19:35 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by MERRITT,JABARI
19:35 MISS FT by MERRITT,JABARI

REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,AMIER --
TURNOVER  by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 19:35

19:35 STEAL  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
19:35 2-3 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELIJAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 19:30
19:28 STEAL  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

FOUL  by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 19:26
19:26 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
19:26 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
19:01 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELIJAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 19:01
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,DELEON 19:01
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 19:01
MISS JUMPER by GILMORE,AMIER 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,JABARI
18:31 TURNOVER  by MERRITT,JABARI

STEAL  by RICHMOND,MATTHEW 18:30
MISS 3PTR by RICHMOND,MATTHEW 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PASCUAL,JULIO
FOUL  by GILMORE,AMIER 18:16

18:03 MISS 3PTR by STYLES,ZION
REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,AMIER --
TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,DELEON 17:35

17:33 STEAL  by MERRITT,JABARI
17:26 2-9 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX

GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND,MATTHEW(in the paint) 17:18 4-9 H 5
17:09 MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,JABARI

REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,MATTHEW --
MISS JUMPER by COWARD,ALANTE 16:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
16:50 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
16:48 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX(in the paint)
16:31 SUB IN by EATON,JA'MANI
16:31 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
16:07 TURNOVER  by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 16:07
15:47 4-13 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by STYLES,ZION

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,AMIER 15:41

15:41 BLOCK  by PASCUAL,JULIO
-- REBOUND DEF by PASCUAL,JULIO

15:34 MISS JUMPER by PASCUAL,JULIO
REBOUND DEF by COWARD,ALANTE --
TURNOVER  by COWARD,ALANTE 15:26
FOUL  by COWARD,ALANTE 15:26
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DELANO 15:26
SUB IN by HILL,RON 15:26
SUB OUT by COWARD,ALANTE 15:26
SUB OUT by TUCKER,HOUSTON 15:26

15:26 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MARCUS
15:26 SUB IN by IVKOVIC,LUKA
15:26 SUB OUT by MERRITT,JABARI



15:26 SUB OUT by PASCUAL,JULIO
15:08 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MARCUS

BLOCK  by MCDANIEL,DELEON 15:08
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DELANO --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO 14:56

14:56 BLOCK  by STYLES,ZION
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 14:56
SUB OUT by GILMORE,AMIER 14:56
TURNOVER  by HILL,RON 14:32

14:16 4-15 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STYLES,ZION

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO 13:52
-- REBOUND DEF by EATON,JA'MANI

13:44 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
-- REBOUND OFF by EATON,JA'MANI

13:28 4-17 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HILL,RON 13:11 7-17 H 10

12:49 7-20 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
TURNOVER  by HILL,RON 12:37
FOUL  by HILL,RON 12:37
SUB IN by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 12:37
SUB IN by HUMPHRIES,QUAY 12:37
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,DELEON 12:37
SUB OUT by RICHMOND,MATTHEW 12:37

12:37 SUB IN by HERRERA,LUIS
12:37 SUB OUT by STYLES,ZION
12:26 7-22 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MARCUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
FOUL  by HUMPHRIES,QUAY 12:26

12:23 7-23 H 16 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MARCUS
TURNOVER  by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 11:30

11:30 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
11:30 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MARCUS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 11:30
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 11:30

11:30 MISS FT by HERRERA,LUIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:30 7-24 H 17 GOOD FT by HERRERA,LUIS
11:19 FOUL  by EATON,JA'MANI
11:19 SUB IN by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS
11:19 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 11:03
11:02 STEAL  by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS
10:52 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX

REBOUND DEF by HUMPHRIES,QUAY --
MISS 3PTR by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by IVKOVIC,LUKA
10:34 7-26 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HERRERA,LUIS(in the paint)
10:30 FOUL  by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS

MISS FT by HUMPHRIES,QUAY 10:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HERRERA,LUIS

SUB IN by RICHMOND,MATTHEW 10:30
SUB IN by COWARD,ALANTE 10:30
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DELANO 10:30
SUB OUT by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 10:30

10:30 SUB IN by MERRITT,JABARI
10:30 SUB OUT by IVKOVIC,LUKA
10:24 TURNOVER  by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS

STEAL  by HILL,RON 10:23
TURNOVER  by RICHMOND,MATTHEW 10:19



SUB IN by GILMORE,AMIER 10:19
SUB OUT by HUMPHRIES,QUAY 10:19

10:08 TURNOVER  by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS
STEAL  by COWARD,ALANTE 10:06

10:01 SUB IN by PASCUAL,JULIO
10:01 SUB OUT by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS

MISS 3PTR by HILL,RON 09:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:44 SUB IN by TATE,AKEEM
09:44 SUB OUT by HERRERA,LUIS
09:30 MISS LAYUP by MERRITT,JABARI

-- REBOUND OFF by PASCUAL,JULIO
09:20 SUB IN by HERRERA,LUIS
09:20 SUB OUT by EATON,JA'MANI
09:15 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX

REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,MATTHEW --
GOOD 3PTR by HILL,RON 08:57 10-26 H 16
ASSIST  by RICHMOND,MATTHEW --

08:50 10-29 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by TATE,AKEEM
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX

MISS 3PTR by RICHMOND,MATTHEW 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,JABARI

08:25 MISS LAYUP by HERRERA,LUIS
REBOUND DEF by HILL,RON --

08:15 FOUL  by PASCUAL,JULIO
GOOD FT by HILL,RON 08:15 11-29 H 18
GOOD FT by HILL,RON 08:15 12-29 H 17

08:15 SUB IN by STYLES,ZION
08:15 SUB OUT by HERRERA,LUIS

FOUL  by GILMORE,AMIER 08:03
08:03 12-30 H 18 GOOD FT by MERRITT,JABARI
08:03 12-31 H 19 GOOD FT by MERRITT,JABARI

GOOD 3PTR by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 07:55 15-31 H 16
ASSIST  by RICHMOND,MATTHEW --

07:35 MISS LAYUP by MERRITT,JABARI
-- REBOUND OFF by PASCUAL,JULIO

07:32 MISS LAYUP by PASCUAL,JULIO
-- REBOUND OFF by STYLES,ZION

07:30 MISS LAYUP by STYLES,ZION
REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by COWARD,ALANTE 07:25
SUB IN by WILSON,JERRY 07:18
SUB OUT by HILL,RON 07:18

06:53 TURNOVER  by PASCUAL,JULIO
STEAL  by RICHMOND,MATTHEW 06:52
TURNOVER  by COWARD,ALANTE 06:50

06:50 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MARCUS
06:50 SUB IN by EATON,JA'MANI
06:50 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
06:50 SUB OUT by TATE,AKEEM
06:50 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
06:50 SUB OUT by PASCUAL,JULIO
06:24 TURNOVER  by STYLES,ZION

TURNOVER  by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 06:07
06:06 STEAL  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
06:00 MISS LAYUP by MERRITT,JABARI

-- REBOUND OFF by STYLES,ZION
05:55 MISS LAYUP by MERRITT,JABARI

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MARCUS
FOUL  by COWARD,ALANTE 05:53

05:53 15-32 H 17 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MARCUS
05:53 15-33 H 18 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MARCUS



SUB IN by MCDANIEL,DELEON 05:53
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 05:53
GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND,MATTHEW(in the paint) 05:43 17-33 H 16
ASSIST  by COWARD,ALANTE --

05:21 17-35 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

TURNOVER  by GILMORE,AMIER 04:55
04:53 STEAL  by EATON,JA'MANI
04:30 17-37 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by EATON,JA'MANI

GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,DELEON(in the paint) 04:22 19-37 H 18
04:10 MISS LAYUP by EATON,JA'MANI

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JERRY --
04:03 FOUL  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

SUB IN by TUCKER,HOUSTON 04:03
SUB IN by HUMPHRIES,QUAY 04:03
SUB IN by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 04:03
SUB IN by HILL,RON 04:03
SUB OUT by WILSON,JERRY 04:03
SUB OUT by RICHMOND,MATTHEW 04:03
SUB OUT by COWARD,ALANTE 04:03
SUB OUT by GILMORE,AMIER 04:03
GOOD FT by RICHMOND,MATTHEW 04:00 20-37 H 17
MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,AMIER 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PASCUAL,JULIO
03:39 SUB IN by IVKOVIC,LUKA
03:39 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
03:39 SUB OUT by MERRITT,JABARI
03:39 SUB OUT by EATON,JA'MANI
03:31 TURNOVER  by FRYAR,SHAHEIM
03:31 SUB IN by HERRERA,LUIS
03:31 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
02:58 MISS LAYUP by STYLES,ZION

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MARCUS
02:56 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,HOUSTON 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by IVKOVIC,LUKA

02:24 TURNOVER  by IVKOVIC,LUKA
STEAL  by HUMPHRIES,QUAY 02:22
GOOD LAYUP by HUMPHRIES,QUAY(in the paint) 02:20 22-37 H 15

02:15 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:15 SUB IN by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS
02:15 SUB OUT by IVKOVIC,LUKA
02:08 22-39 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by HILL,RON 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MARCUS
01:36 22-41 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by STYLES,ZION(in the paint)

FOUL  by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 01:36
01:36 22-42 H 20 GOOD FT by STYLES,ZION

GOOD 3PTR by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 01:15 25-42 H 17
ASSIST  by TUCKER,HOUSTON --
FOUL  by TUCKER,HOUSTON 00:48

00:48 MISS FT by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:48 MISS FT by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS
REBOUND DEF by SCHUSTER,DONNIE --

00:48 SUB IN by FRYAR,SHAHEIM
00:48 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by HILL,RON 00:12
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,DELEON --
TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,DELEON 00:06

00:04 STEAL  by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS



00:01 25-44 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Macomb Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe College
MISS JUMPER by GILMORE,AMIER 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:28 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DELANO 19:25
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DELANO 19:22
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,DELEON --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,DELEON(in the paint) 19:19 27-44 H 17

19:05 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
-- REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,JABARI

SUB IN by MCDANIEL,DELEON 19:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DELANO 19:05
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 19:05
SUB OUT by TUCKER,HOUSTON 19:05

19:02 27-46 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MERRITT,JABARI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,DELEON 18:54
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:51

18:34 MISS 3PTR by STYLES,ZION
-- REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,JABARI

18:29 27-48 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MERRITT,JABARI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,AMIER(in the paint) 18:06 29-48 H 19

17:37 MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,JABARI
REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,MATTHEW --

17:18 FOUL  by PASCUAL,JULIO
MISS FT by GILMORE,AMIER 17:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GILMORE,AMIER 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,JABARI
SUB IN by TUCKER,HOUSTON 17:18
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DELANO 17:18

17:16 MISS LAYUP by STYLES,ZION
REBOUND DEF by COWARD,ALANTE --
TURNOVER  by COWARD,ALANTE 17:12

17:00 MISS LAYUP by PASCUAL,JULIO
REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,AMIER --
TURNOVER  by RICHMOND,MATTHEW 16:53

16:38 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:31 FOUL  by PASCUAL,JULIO
16:30 SUB IN by IVKOVIC,LUKA
16:30 SUB OUT by PASCUAL,JULIO

MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,AMIER 16:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

16:09 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,AMIER --

16:05 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
MISS 3PTR by COWARD,ALANTE 15:54

-- REBOUND DEF by STYLES,ZION
15:46 29-51 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by IVKOVIC,LUKA

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
15:23 FOUL  by IVKOVIC,LUKA

MISS FT by MCDANIEL,DELEON 15:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,DELEON 15:23 30-51 H 21
SUB IN by HILL,RON 15:23
SUB OUT by COWARD,ALANTE 15:23

15:05 TURNOVER  by MERRITT,JABARI



MISS LAYUP by RICHMOND,MATTHEW 14:51
14:51 BLOCK  by MERRITT,JABARI

REBOUND OFF by RICHMOND,MATTHEW --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND,MATTHEW(in the paint) 14:47 32-51 H 19
FOUL  by TUCKER,HOUSTON 14:34

14:34 32-52 H 20 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
14:34 MISS FT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,AMIER --
SUB IN by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 14:34
SUB IN by WILSON,JERRY 14:34
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,DELEON 14:34
SUB OUT by TUCKER,HOUSTON 14:34
GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND,MATTHEW(in the paint) 14:17 34-52 H 18
FOUL TECH by WILSON,JERRY 14:08
FOUL  by WILSON,JERRY 14:08
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 14:08

14:08 34-53 H 19 GOOD FT by STYLES,ZION
14:08 MISS FT by STYLES,ZION

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by RICHMOND,MATTHEW 13:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRERA,LUIS
13:27 MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,JABARI

-- REBOUND OFF by IVKOVIC,LUKA
FOUL  by RICHMOND,MATTHEW 13:16

13:09 MISS LAYUP by HERRERA,LUIS
-- REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,JABARI

FOUL  by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 13:07
FOUL  by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 13:07

13:07 MISS FT by MERRITT,JABARI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:07 MISS FT by MERRITT,JABARI
-- REBOUND OFF by EATON,JA'MANI

SUB IN by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 13:07
SUB OUT by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 13:07
FOUL  by MCDANIEL,DELEON 13:00

13:00 34-54 H 20 GOOD FT by HERRERA,LUIS
13:00 34-55 H 21 GOOD FT by HERRERA,LUIS

SUB IN by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 13:00
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,DELEON 13:00
SUB OUT by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 13:00
SUB OUT by RICHMOND,MATTHEW 13:00
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,JERRY 12:51 37-55 H 18

12:48 FOUL  by EATON,JA'MANI
12:48 SUB IN by HERRERA,LUIS
12:48 SUB IN by EATON,JA'MANI
12:48 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MARCUS
12:48 SUB OUT by MERRITT,JABARI
12:48 SUB OUT by STYLES,ZION
12:48 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

MISS FT by WILSON,JERRY 12:46
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MARCUS
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MARCUS

12:22 37-58 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JERRY 12:10
REBOUND OFF by GILMORE,AMIER --
MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,AMIER 12:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRERA,LUIS
11:55 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX

REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,AMIER --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHUSTER,DONNIE(in the paint) 11:49 39-58 H 19

11:34 39-61 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by IVKOVIC,LUKA
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX



MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,DELEON 11:04
11:04 BLOCK  by HERRERA,LUIS

-- REBOUND DEF by EATON,JA'MANI
10:57 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JERRY --
GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,AMIER(in the paint) 10:51 41-61 H 20

10:51 FOUL  by EATON,JA'MANI
GOOD FT by GILMORE,AMIER 10:51 42-61 H 19
SUB IN by HUDGINS,DONTE 10:51
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,DELEON 10:51

10:49 42-63 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by EATON,JA'MANI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 10:38

10:34 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
FOUL  by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 10:32

10:32 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:32 42-64 H 22 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
SUB IN by GANTZ,DE'JON 10:32
SUB IN by COWARD,ALANTE 10:32
SUB OUT by WILSON,JERRY 10:32
SUB OUT by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 10:32
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,RON(in the paint) 10:24 44-64 H 20

10:04 44-67 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
-- ASSIST  by EATON,JA'MANI

MISS 3PTR by HILL,RON 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HERRERA,LUIS

09:33 44-69 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by EATON,JA'MANI
MISS LAYUP by COWARD,ALANTE 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
08:58 MISS 3PTR by IVKOVIC,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by GANTZ,DE'JON --
GOOD LAYUP by HUDGINS,DONTE(in the paint) 08:49 46-69 H 23
ASSIST  by COWARD,ALANTE --

08:28 MISS JUMPER by HERRERA,LUIS
REBOUND DEF by COWARD,ALANTE --
MISS LAYUP by GANTZ,DE'JON 08:22

08:22 BLOCK  by HERRERA,LUIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,JERRY 08:22

-- REBOUND DEADB by EATON,JA'MANI
08:22 SUB IN by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS
08:22 SUB IN by MERRITT,JABARI
08:22 SUB IN by STYLES,ZION
08:22 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MARCUS
08:22 SUB OUT by IVKOVIC,LUKA
08:22 SUB OUT by HERRERA,LUIS

SUB IN by MCDANIEL,DELEON 08:06
SUB IN by WILSON,JERRY 08:06
SUB OUT by HILL,RON 08:06
SUB OUT by GILMORE,AMIER 08:06

08:05 MISS 3PTR by STYLES,ZION
REBOUND DEF by COWARD,ALANTE --
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JERRY 07:58 48-69 H 21

07:47 TURNOVER  by STYLES,ZION
07:47 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
07:47 SUB OUT by STYLES,ZION
07:07 FOUL  by MERRITT,JABARI

GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,DELEON 07:07 49-69 H 20
GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,DELEON 07:07 50-69 H 19
FOUL  by COWARD,ALANTE 06:52

06:52 50-70 H 20 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH



06:52 50-71 H 21 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
SUB IN by HILL,RON 06:52
SUB OUT by COWARD,ALANTE 06:52
MISS 3PTR by GANTZ,DE'JON 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by EATON,JA'MANI
06:27 50-73 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MERRITT,JABARI
TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,DELEON 06:05

06:04 STEAL  by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DELANO 06:00
SUB IN by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 06:00
SUB IN by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 06:00
SUB OUT by WILSON,JERRY 06:00
SUB OUT by GANTZ,DE'JON 06:00
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,DELEON 06:00

05:53 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
05:31 50-76 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by HILL,RON 05:15 53-76 H 23
ASSIST  by SCHUSTER,DONNIE --
SUB IN by GILMORE,AMIER 04:56
SUB OUT by HUDGINS,DONTE 04:56
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DELANO 04:44

04:43 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
04:39 53-78 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 04:29 56-78 H 22
ASSIST  by HILL,RON --

04:02 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX
REBOUND DEF by HILL,RON --
MISS LAYUP by SCHUSTER,DONNIE 03:54
REBOUND OFF by GILMORE,AMIER --
GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,AMIER(in the paint) 03:52 58-78 H 20
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:50
SUB IN by HUMPHRIES,QUAY 03:50
SUB OUT by GILMORE,AMIER 03:50

03:34 58-80 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
02:56 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

STEAL  by HUMPHRIES,QUAY 02:55
02:52 FOUL  by EATON,JA'MANI

GOOD FT by HUMPHRIES,QUAY 02:52 59-80 H 21
MISS FT by HUMPHRIES,QUAY 02:52
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DELANO --
MISS LAYUP by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYAR,SHAHEIM
02:52 MISS 3PTR by FRYAR,SHAHEIM

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DELANO --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DELANO 02:52

02:52 STEAL  by MERRITT,JABARI
02:52 59-82 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by FRYAR,SHAHEIM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 02:52
REBOUND OFF by HILL,RON --

02:52 SUB IN by FRYAR,SHAHEIM
02:52 SUB OUT by EATON,JA'MANI
02:49 FOUL  by PERKOVIC,TOBIAS

MISS FT by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 02:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCHUTZ,JUSTIN 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYAR,SHAHEIM



02:00 TURNOVER  by MERRITT,JABARI
01:54 FOUL  by MERRITT,JABARI

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DELANO 01:35
01:35 BLOCK  by MERRITT,JABARI

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYAR,SHAHEIM
01:19 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

SUB IN by GANTZ,DE'JON 01:19
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DELANO 01:19

01:19 SUB IN by EATON,JA'MANI
01:19 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JUAN FELIX

GOOD LAYUP by GANTZ,DE'JON(in the paint) 01:04 61-82 H 21
ASSIST  by HUMPHRIES,QUAY --

00:41 61-84 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MERRITT,JABARI(in the paint)
00:41 SUB IN by HERRERA,LUIS
00:41 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by HUDGINS,DONTE 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,JABARI

00:06 TURNOVER  by FRYAR,SHAHEIM
MISS 3PTR by HUMPHRIES,QUAY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYAR,SHAHEIM


